


Sent: May-11-21 10:41 PM
To: Bevilacqua, Maurizio <Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>
Cc: Ferri, Mario <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Rosati, Gino <Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Jackson, Linda
<Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Iafrate, Marilyn <Marilyn.Iafrate@vaughan.ca>; Carella, Tony
<Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; DeFrancesca, Rosanna <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Racco,
Sandra <Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Shefman, Alan <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>;
Council@vaughan.ca
Subject: [External] Neighbourhood Construction...
 
My elected Representative, you know, you were elected to represent your local constituents and
their interests.   Please do your job in our local government and do the right thing. Please Reject the 
builder's application for multi-dwellings on Velmar Dr. / Rutherford Rd. We all know there are No
real benefits to the neighbourhood, but headaches for life for us all.  Money / profits are great, but
Not at the expense of a neighbourhood. When the next election comes, your grateful voters will
reward you, knowing that you really do represent their well being and care for them...Thank You...




